

CS. No. 978/2016

06.09.2018

Present: Sh Navjot Kwatra, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms Durga, Ld Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Process sent to defendant no. 4 and 5 received unserved.

Settlement talks are going on between the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 and 2.

Plaintiff and defendant no. 1 and 2 have shown their willingness to settle the dispute. With consent of both the parties, present matter is referred to Mediation Centre for settlement. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator on 10/09/2018 at 02:00 pm. In case of no settlement, the parties shall appear before this court for 01/11/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/06.09.2018