

22.08.2023

Pr. Sh. Vipin Malik, Proxy for Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Seen report, is of not traceable on the given address.

Fresh process be issued on PF/RC copies, dasti through all permissible modes, and service be effected through the Court of Judicature of Ld. District Judge, Panipat, Haryana, and service be also effected by way of affixation in case of refusal/non-availability/lock for 29.11.2023. Steps be taken within two months. Last opportunity is given for the said purpose.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/22.08.2023