

JASWANT SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

15.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Navjot Kaur and Sh. Aman Goswami, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Sh. Sudhir Kumar Gupta submits that LR's of the defendant no. 3 are not in his contact and he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama from this case. He is directed to file the copy of communication to the party in this regard.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he may be allowed to serve the notice to the LR's of defendant no. 3 through all permissible modes.

Let notice be issued to LR's of defendant no. 3 through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

It is directed to the defendant no. 1 and 2 to remain present before the court on NDOH.

Put up on **05.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/15.05.2024