

11 CS 394/2014 978/16
JASWANT SINGH Vs. NARENDER SINGH

05.08.2024

Present : Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 3 Sh.
Rajbir.

Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 3 Sh.
Rajbir requests for adjournment to file the proof of service of communication
with his client.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also requests for adjournment to take
steps.

Put up on 14.10.2024.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-05.08.2024