

08.05.2025

Present : Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Nobody appeared on behalf of the LRs of defendant no. 3 despite several calls.

In view of the same, **LRs of defendant no. 3 are proceeded ex-parte.**

Put up for further proceedings on **17.07.2025.**

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-08.05.2025