

02.12.2025

Present : Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Nobody has been appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 for several consecutive dates. Even today, despite repeated calls since morning, including the last call at 4:00 PM, none appeared on their behalf. Accordingly, **Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are proceeded against ex parte.**

It is pertinent to note that Defendant Nos. 3 to 5 have already been declared ex parte.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.02.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.12.2025